U.S. PATENT	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE						
MAR 2 1 2003 \$ 3-24-03	04-18-2003	Docket No. 18621.0342					
TRADEMARK REC		ΞT					
The The Samuel Science of Patents and Trademark	102423907	cument(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
∑ New	Assignment	License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	06 02 1997					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party	litional names of conveying parties attache	ed Execution Date Month Day Year 01 29 2003					
Name Curly's Foods, Inc.							
Firmerly							
Individual 🗌 General Partnership 🔲 Limited Partnership 🔯 Corporation 🔲 Association							
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Minnesota							
Re :eiving Party NameJonMor Investments, Inc.	ditional names of receiving parties attached	I					
omposed of	***************************************						
Ac dress (line 1) 3411 Silverside Road							
 △ ctress (line 2) 103 Baynard Building							
2 dress (line 3) Wilmington	DE	19810					
City	State/Country	Zip Code					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,					
Other		an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0758

		0.0.1 AT	LIVI / IVD I	TADEMARK OF TOE	Docket No. 07100.0000
			Pag	je 2	
Domestic Re	presentativ	ve Name and A	ddress	Enter for the f	irst Receiving Party only.
Name				and the first the Vender	
Ac dress (line 1)				•	
Acdress (line 2)					
Acdress (line 3)					
Acdress (line 4)					
Corresponde	ent Name a	nd Address	Area	Code and Telephone Numb	703-770-7971
Name	Eric T. Fing	erhut			
A∈dress (line 1)	_1650 Tyson	s Boulevard		AAAAA	
Acdress (line 2)	13th Floor	and the second s			
Acdress (line 3)	McLean, VA	22102			
Acdress (line 4)					
Pages		al number of page y attachments.	es of the att	ached conveyance docu	ment # 1
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Reg Trademark Application Number(s)		he Registration	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1566481		
	<u> </u>				
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total n	iumber of p	roperties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for	Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of P Deposit Acc	ount	Enclosed ecount or if additional fe	es can be chard	Deposit Account index in the account.)	NO DA#
(Deposit Account		,,	1
		Authorization to d	charge additi	onal fees:	Yes 🗌 No 🛚
Statement ar	nd Signatuı	e			
				g information is true and cost to deposit account are a	
Eric	T. Fingerhut			1 1	3/24/03
	f Person Signi	na		Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CURLY'S FOODS, INC., a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at 2900 Thomas Avenue, South, Suite 300, Minneapolis, MN 55416 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademark CURLY'S RIBS CR & Design and United States Registration No. 1,566,481 of said mark as reflected in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, JONMOR INVESTMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 3411 Silverside Road, 103 Baynard Building, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") has acquired all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark CURLY'S RIBS CR & Design, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and United States Registration No. 1,566,481 of said mark, and is desirous of making said acquisition of record;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark CURLY'S RIBS CR & Design, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the United States Registration No. 1,566,481 of said mark, numpro tunc as of June 2, 1997.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this assignment.

CURLY'S FOODS, IN

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of January

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0760

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CURLY'S FOODS, INC., a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at 2900 Thomas Avenue, South, Suite 300, Minneapolis, MN 55416 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademark CURLY'S RIBS CR & Design and United States Registration No. 1,566,481 of said mark as reflected in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, JONMOR INVESTMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 3411 Silverside Road, 103 Baynard Building, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") has acquired all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark CURLY'S RIBS CR & Design, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and United States Registration No. 1,566,481 of said mark, and is desirous of making said acquisition of record;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark CURLY'S RIBS CR & Design, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the United States Registration No. 1,566,481 of said mark, num pro tune as of June 2, 1997.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this assignment.

CURLY'S FOODS, IN

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>29th</u> day of <u>January</u>

SEAL

My Commission Expires: [17]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 03/24/2003